From: Jodi O'Donnell

Sent: Friday, 10 May 2024 12:00 pm

To:

Subject: FW: YOU'RE CONFIRMED! Paramount Global Content Distribution (LA Screenings) - Exclusive

Screening & Cocktail - Sunday, May 19

Jodi O'Donnell

Chief Executive Officer



TVNZ+ | 1News | Facebook | Instagram | TikTok | LinkedIn



Toitū carbonreduce™ certified company.

From: Global Events Mailbox <

Sent: Friday, 10 May 2024 10:17 AM

To: Jodi O'Donnell <

Subject: YOU'RE CONFIRMED! Paramount Global Content Distribution (LA Screenings) - Exclusive Screening &

Cocktail - Sunday, May 19

This email originated from outside of TVNZ

Report Suspicious

Do not open links or attachments unless you know it is safe.



Jodi O'Donnell,

Thank you for your RSVP - you are confirmed for the exclusive screening of IF followed by a back-lot cocktail party on Sunday, May 19 at the Paramount Lot!

<u>Please arrive from **4:30PM** and the screening will start promptly in the Paramount Theatre at 5PM.</u>

After the screening shuttles will take you to New York Street for an exciting back-lot cocktail party!

You are also confirmed for our LA Screening Day on Sunday, May 19, if you wish to stay on-site after lunch, please head to the check-in desk to receive your lanyard for evening access. You will be able to wait in the lunch park area until the screening begins - please note you will not be permitted to leave that area for security reasons.

ARRIVAL INFORMATION:

If you are driving to the Paramount Lot, ensure you enter at the Melrose Gate, which is located on Melrose Avenue (Do not attempt to drive-on through the Bronson gate.)

If you are arriving via rideshare, please enter via the Melrose Gate, your uber/lyft can enter the gate and drop you inside.

The address for the Melrose Gate is 5555 Melrose Ave.

Ensure you bring photo I.D with you, this will be required for security upon arrival at the Lot gates and plan to arrive no later than 4:50PM.

We are excited to screen the movie with you and celebrate LA Screenings 2024!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at

©2024 Paramount Global Invitation is NON-transferable.